
Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County
Statistics TOTAL EV-In

Person
EV-Mail EV-ED

Provision
Election

Day

Registered Voters - Total 1,430,934

Ballots Cast - Total 80,129 42,628 4,992 7 32,502

Voter Turnout - Total 5.60%

Election Summary - 05/05/2024     12:13 AM 1 of 26

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Dallas County Central Appraisal District Board of Director Place 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Ekambar Kumar Singirikonda 21,716 33.52% 11,095 1,242 4 9,375

P. Wylie Burge 43,061 66.48% 23,408 3,204 2 16,447

Total Votes Cast 64,777 100.00% 34,503 4,446 6 25,822

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15,352 8,125 546 1 6,680

Dallas County Central Appraisal District Board of Director Place 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Kendall Scudder 59,700 100.00% 31,837 4,128 5 23,730

Total Votes Cast 59,700 100.00% 31,837 4,128 5 23,730

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20,429 10,791 864 2 8,772

Dallas County Central Appraisal District Board of Director Place 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Alexandra Stewart 59,954 100.00% 31,937 4,226 5 23,786

Total Votes Cast 59,954 100.00% 31,937 4,226 5 23,786

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20,175 10,691 766 2 8,716

Balch Springs  For Member of Council, At Large, Place 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Tartisha Hill 244 74.62% 115 23 0 106

Johnny Red Cloud Cox 83 25.38% 31 7 0 45

Total Votes Cast 327 100.00% 146 30 0 151

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 2 1 0 1

Balch Springs For Member of Council, Single Member District, Place 4 Balch Springs District 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Vincent Gabriel 26 100.00% 12 1 0 13

Total Votes Cast 26 100.00% 12 1 0 13

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 1 1 0 5
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Balch Springs For Member of Council, Single Member District, Place 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Felicia Rettig 54 48.21% 28 4 0 22

Elishima S. Myles 58 51.79% 28 2 0 28

Total Votes Cast 112 100.00% 56 6 0 50

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 0 0 1

Carrollton For Member of Council, Place 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Christopher Axberg 673 50.00% 399 36 0 238

Laura Vola 673 50.00% 397 43 0 233

Total Votes Cast 1,346 100.00% 796 79 0 471

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 51 32 1 0 18

Carrollton For Member of Council, Place 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Richard Fleming 1,066 100.00% 618 73 0 375

Total Votes Cast 1,066 100.00% 618 73 0 375

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 331 210 7 0 114

Carrollton For Member of Council, Place 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Nancy Cline 1,022 76.27% 613 52 0 357

Susan Thomas 318 23.73% 181 27 0 110

Total Votes Cast 1,340 100.00% 794 79 0 467

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 57 34 1 0 22

Carrollton For Member of Council, Place 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Simon Chamakala 527 40.17% 319 29 0 179

Rowena Watters 785 59.83% 457 49 0 279

Total Votes Cast 1,312 100.00% 776 78 0 458

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 52 2 0 31
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Carrollton Proposition A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

YES 1,244 91.54% 745 73 0 426

NO 115 8.46% 66 6 0 43

Total Votes Cast 1,359 100.00% 811 79 0 469

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 17 1 0 20

Carrollton Proposition B
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

YES 1,183 87.96% 707 70 0 406

NO 162 12.04% 92 9 0 61

Total Votes Cast 1,345 100.00% 799 79 0 467

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 52 29 1 0 22

Carrollton Proposition C
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

YES 1,112 83.36% 667 64 0 381

NO 222 16.64% 124 13 0 85

Total Votes Cast 1,334 100.00% 791 77 0 466

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 63 37 3 0 23

Cedar Hill For Member of Council, Place 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Gerald Malone 2,122 64.26% 1,351 51 0 720

Shirley Daniels 1,180 35.74% 738 77 0 365

Total Votes Cast 3,302 100.00% 2,089 128 0 1,085

Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0

Undervotes 129 76 2 0 51

Cedar Hill For Member of Council, Place 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Bertha Middlebrooks 1,483 44.61% 981 65 0 437

Chad A. McCurdy 1,841 55.39% 1,116 64 0 661

Total Votes Cast 3,324 100.00% 2,097 129 0 1,098

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 108 68 2 0 38
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Coppell For Member of Council, Place 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Ramesh Premkumar 1,796 59.43% 1,210 21 1 564

Freddie Guerra 1,226 40.57% 750 47 0 429

Total Votes Cast 3,022 100.00% 1,960 68 1 993

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 16 2 0 12

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 33,743 86.45% 16,458 2,167 5 15,113

Against 5,288 13.55% 2,341 305 0 2,642

Total Votes Cast 39,031 100.00% 18,799 2,472 5 17,755

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 351 164 40 0 147

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION B
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 31,866 81.91% 15,550 1,927 4 14,385

Against 7,037 18.09% 3,221 465 1 3,350

Total Votes Cast 38,903 100.00% 18,771 2,392 5 17,735

Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0

Undervotes 478 192 119 0 167

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION C
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 31,464 80.91% 15,228 1,993 5 14,238

Against 7,422 19.09% 3,539 398 0 3,485

Total Votes Cast 38,886 100.00% 18,767 2,391 5 17,723

Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0

Undervotes 495 196 120 0 179

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION D
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 31,114 80.17% 15,164 1,866 5 14,079

Against 7,695 19.83% 3,574 506 0 3,615

Total Votes Cast 38,809 100.00% 18,738 2,372 5 17,694

Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0

Undervotes 571 225 138 0 208
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION E
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 29,592 76.26% 14,455 1,766 5 13,366

Against 9,212 23.74% 4,294 607 0 4,311

Total Votes Cast 38,804 100.00% 18,749 2,373 5 17,677

Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0

Undervotes 577 214 138 0 225

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION F
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 30,245 77.96% 14,941 2,004 4 13,296

Against 8,549 22.04% 3,784 377 1 4,387

Total Votes Cast 38,794 100.00% 18,725 2,381 5 17,683

Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0

Undervotes 586 238 129 0 219

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION G
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 27,047 70.09% 13,254 1,701 4 12,088

Against 11,541 29.91% 5,379 666 1 5,495

Total Votes Cast 38,588 100.00% 18,633 2,367 5 17,583

Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0

Undervotes 793 330 144 0 319

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION H
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 28,620 73.76% 13,852 1,876 5 12,887

Against 10,179 26.24% 4,842 574 0 4,763

Total Votes Cast 38,799 100.00% 18,694 2,450 5 17,650

Overvotes 2 0 2 0 0

Undervotes 581 269 60 0 252

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION I
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 30,749 79.14% 14,885 2,037 5 13,822

Against 8,105 20.86% 3,822 422 0 3,861

Total Votes Cast 38,854 100.00% 18,707 2,459 5 17,683

Overvotes 1 0 1 0 0

Undervotes 527 256 52 0 219
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

CITY OF DALLAS PROPOSITION J
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 31,546 81.31% 15,470 2,033 5 14,038

Against 7,249 18.69% 3,221 426 0 3,602

Total Votes Cast 38,795 100.00% 18,691 2,459 5 17,640

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 587 272 53 0 262

DeSoto For Member of Council, Place 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Crystal Chism 2,667 87.10% 1,685 180 0 802

Shirley M. Robinson 395 12.90% 202 46 0 147

Total Votes Cast 3,062 100.00% 1,887 226 0 949

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 15 1 0 7

DeSoto For Member of Council, Place 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Letitia Hughes 2,818 100.00% 1,733 212 0 873

Total Votes Cast 2,818 100.00% 1,733 212 0 873

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 267 169 15 0 83

Duncanville Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Greg Contreras 1,674 51.57% 1,220 47 1 406

Mark D. Cooks 1,572 48.43% 1,082 77 0 413

Total Votes Cast 3,246 100.00% 2,302 124 1 819

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 0 0 3

Duncanville For Member of Council, District 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Don McBurnett 334 53.78% 249 21 0 64

Nancy Gutierrez 287 46.22% 192 7 0 88

Total Votes Cast 621 100.00% 441 28 0 152

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 11 2 0 4
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Duncanville For Member of Council, District 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Karen Cherry-Brown 655 100.00% 489 25 0 141

Total Votes Cast 655 100.00% 489 25 0 141

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 128 93 6 0 29

Duncanville For Member of Council, District 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Kyle Pennebaker 232 56.17% 189 6 0 37

Homer Fincannon 29 7.02% 15 0 0 14

Stephanie Champagne 56 13.56% 19 4 0 33

Derwin Broughton 96 23.24% 66 6 0 24

Total Votes Cast 413 100.00% 289 16 0 108

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 6 1 0 9

Farmers Branch For Member of Council, District 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

David Reid 140 100.00% 84 11 0 45

Total Votes Cast 140 100.00% 84 11 0 45

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 21 0 0 22

Farmers Branch For Member of Council, District 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Roger Neal 445 52.91% 280 6 0 159

David Merritt 376 44.71% 254 8 0 114

Kyle Burton 20 2.38% 11 0 0 9

Total Votes Cast 841 100.00% 545 14 0 282

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 5 0 0 4

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 972 54.85% 580 34 0 358

Against 800 45.15% 489 13 0 298

Total Votes Cast 1,772 100.00% 1,069 47 0 656

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 21 2 0 25
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition B
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 947 53.50% 584 30 0 333

Against 823 46.50% 486 17 0 320

Total Votes Cast 1,770 100.00% 1,070 47 0 653

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 20 2 0 28

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition C
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,238 70.06% 756 36 0 446

Against 529 29.94% 311 9 0 209

Total Votes Cast 1,767 100.00% 1,067 45 0 655

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 53 23 4 0 26

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition D
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 839 48.33% 515 22 0 302

Against 897 51.67% 529 23 0 345

Total Votes Cast 1,736 100.00% 1,044 45 0 647

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 84 46 4 0 34

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition E
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 938 53.48% 561 29 0 348

Against 816 46.52% 497 16 0 303

Total Votes Cast 1,754 100.00% 1,058 45 0 651

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 66 32 4 0 30

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition F
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,285 74.54% 784 38 0 463

Against 439 25.46% 254 6 0 179

Total Votes Cast 1,724 100.00% 1,038 44 0 642

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 96 52 5 0 39
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition G
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,291 74.54% 798 36 0 457

Against 441 25.46% 250 9 0 182

Total Votes Cast 1,732 100.00% 1,048 45 0 639

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 88 42 4 0 42

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition H
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,062 61.74% 649 34 0 379

Against 658 38.26% 391 11 0 256

Total Votes Cast 1,720 100.00% 1,040 45 0 635

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 100 50 4 0 46

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition I
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,331 79.04% 821 41 0 469

Against 353 20.96% 197 4 0 152

Total Votes Cast 1,684 100.00% 1,018 45 0 621

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 136 72 4 0 60

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition J
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,424 83.18% 876 41 0 507

Against 288 16.82% 162 5 0 121

Total Votes Cast 1,712 100.00% 1,038 46 0 628

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 108 52 3 0 53

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition K
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,342 78.66% 828 40 0 474

Against 364 21.34% 200 6 0 158

Total Votes Cast 1,706 100.00% 1,028 46 0 632

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 114 62 3 0 49
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition L
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,317 78.11% 805 42 0 470

Against 369 21.89% 212 4 0 153

Total Votes Cast 1,686 100.00% 1,017 46 0 623

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 134 73 3 0 58

City of Farmers Branch, Special Election Proposition M
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,379 80.78% 843 42 0 494

Against 328 19.22% 188 5 0 135

Total Votes Cast 1,707 100.00% 1,031 47 0 629

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 113 59 2 0 52

Garland For Member of Council, District 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Jeff Bass 395 100.00% 149 74 0 172

Total Votes Cast 395 100.00% 149 74 0 172

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 15 6 0 29

Garland For Member of Council, District 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Eric D. Stuyvesant 170 47.35% 84 8 0 78

Kris Beard 189 52.65% 97 21 0 71

Total Votes Cast 359 100.00% 181 29 0 149

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 2 0 0 8

Garland For Member of Council, District 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

B.J. Williams 253 100.00% 112 38 0 103

Total Votes Cast 253 100.00% 112 38 0 103

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 53 16 4 0 33
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Garland For Member of Council, District 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Margaret Lucht 226 100.00% 86 29 0 111

Total Votes Cast 226 100.00% 86 29 0 111

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 11 0 0 17

City of Garland Proposition A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,006 78.12% 798 330 0 878

Against 562 21.88% 217 70 0 275

Total Votes Cast 2,568 100.00% 1,015 400 0 1,153

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 175 92 22 0 61

City of Garland Proposition B
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,960 75.97% 767 313 0 880

Against 620 24.03% 250 85 0 285

Total Votes Cast 2,580 100.00% 1,017 398 0 1,165

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 163 90 24 0 49

City of Garland Propostion C
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,315 88.90% 913 370 0 1,032

Against 289 11.10% 114 26 0 149

Total Votes Cast 2,604 100.00% 1,027 396 0 1,181

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 139 80 26 0 33

City of Garland Proposition D
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,978 76.99% 797 330 0 851

Against 591 23.01% 221 60 0 310

Total Votes Cast 2,569 100.00% 1,018 390 0 1,161

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 174 89 32 0 53
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

City of Garland Proposition E
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,431 54.76% 567 228 0 636

Against 1,182 45.24% 470 163 0 549

Total Votes Cast 2,613 100.00% 1,037 391 0 1,185

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 130 70 31 0 29

City of Garland Proposition F
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,700 65.08% 678 305 0 717

Against 912 34.92% 353 89 0 470

Total Votes Cast 2,612 100.00% 1,031 394 0 1,187

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 131 76 28 0 27

City of Garland Proposition G
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,069 80.47% 820 340 0 909

Against 502 19.53% 198 49 0 255

Total Votes Cast 2,571 100.00% 1,018 389 0 1,164

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 172 89 33 0 50

City of Garland Proposition H
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,202 85.12% 861 351 0 990

Against 385 14.88% 164 40 0 181

Total Votes Cast 2,587 100.00% 1,025 391 0 1,171

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 156 82 31 0 43

City of Garland Proposition I
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,233 86.68% 873 364 0 996

Against 343 13.32% 143 28 0 172

Total Votes Cast 2,576 100.00% 1,016 392 0 1,168

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 167 91 30 0 46
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Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

City of Garland Propostion J
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,212 85.80% 875 355 0 982

Against 366 14.20% 145 36 0 185

Total Votes Cast 2,578 100.00% 1,020 391 0 1,167

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 165 87 31 0 47

City of Garland Proposition K
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,231 85.38% 865 382 0 984

Against 382 14.62% 165 25 0 192

Total Votes Cast 2,613 100.00% 1,030 407 0 1,176

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 130 77 15 0 38

City of Garland Proposition L
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,178 83.32% 846 368 0 964

Against 436 16.68% 188 36 0 212

Total Votes Cast 2,614 100.00% 1,034 404 0 1,176

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 129 73 18 0 38

City of Garland Proposition M
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,173 83.03% 838 367 0 968

Against 444 16.97% 194 39 0 211

Total Votes Cast 2,617 100.00% 1,032 406 0 1,179

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 126 75 16 0 35

City of Garland Proposition N
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,252 86.78% 902 373 0 977

Against 343 13.22% 124 36 0 183

Total Votes Cast 2,595 100.00% 1,026 409 0 1,160

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 148 81 13 0 54
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City of Garland Proposition O
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,288 87.60% 897 379 0 1,012

Against 324 12.40% 137 26 0 161

Total Votes Cast 2,612 100.00% 1,034 405 0 1,173

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 131 73 17 0 41

City of Garland Proposition P
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,018 78.95% 808 338 0 872

Against 538 21.05% 208 57 0 273

Total Votes Cast 2,556 100.00% 1,016 395 0 1,145

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 187 91 27 0 69

City of Garland Proposition Q
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,160 83.24% 851 357 0 952

Against 435 16.76% 174 41 0 220

Total Votes Cast 2,595 100.00% 1,025 398 0 1,172

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 148 82 24 0 42

Grand Prairie For Member of Council, Place 8 At-Large
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Jordan A. Carter 501 14.09% 280 50 0 171

Steve "Junior" Ezeonu 2,015 56.68% 1,346 62 0 607

Angela Luckey 1,039 29.23% 627 110 0 302

Total Votes Cast 3,555 100.00% 2,253 222 0 1,080

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 89 57 1 0 31

Grand Prairie For Member of Council, District 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Eric J. Smith 122 21.29% 71 7 0 44

Carl "CJ" Ramirez 90 15.71% 46 4 0 40

Tony Shotwell 361 63.00% 220 16 0 125

Total Votes Cast 573 100.00% 337 27 0 209

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 0 0 1
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Grand Prairie For Member of Council, District 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Michelle Madden 449 40.13% 312 15 0 122

Kurt G. Johnson 596 53.26% 395 14 0 187

Gerome Randle 74 6.61% 51 5 0 18

Total Votes Cast 1,119 100.00% 758 34 0 327

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 22 0 0 9

Town of Highland Park Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Will C. Beecherl 519 91.53% 277 30 0 212

Sam C. Tamborello 48 8.47% 11 2 0 35

Total Votes Cast 567 100.00% 288 32 0 247

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 3 0 0 6

Town of Highland Park For Member of Council
Vote For 5

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Leland B. White 461 19.68% 247 21 0 193

Marc Myers 445 18.99% 251 22 0 172

Lydia Novakov 469 20.02% 253 25 0 191

Bob Tabesh 53 2.26% 24 2 0 27

Alan Friedman 432 18.44% 235 24 0 173

Don Snell 483 20.61% 257 22 0 204

Total Votes Cast 2,343 100.00% 1,267 116 0 960

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 537 188 44 0 305

Hutchins Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Mario Vasquez 125 53.65% 65 3 0 57

Demarcus Odom 108 46.35% 47 2 0 59

Total Votes Cast 233 100.00% 112 5 0 116

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0 0
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Hutchins For Member of Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

David Coleman 72 21.11% 33 1 0 38

Brenda Campbell 143 41.94% 76 3 0 64

Steve Nichols 126 36.95% 60 2 0 64

Total Votes Cast 341 100.00% 169 6 0 166

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 127 57 4 0 66

Hutchins Proposition A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 161 73.18% 71 5 0 85

Against 59 26.82% 33 0 0 26

Total Votes Cast 220 100.00% 104 5 0 111

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 9 0 0 5

Irving For Member of Council, At Large, Place 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Khaleel Ahmed 2,944 34.93% 1,783 48 0 1,113

Dennis Webb 5,485 65.07% 3,204 236 0 2,045

Total Votes Cast 8,429 100.00% 4,987 284 0 3,158

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 507 312 6 0 189

Irving For Member of Council, Single Member District 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

David Gutierrez 107 4.73% 70 8 0 29

Jesus Martinez 245 10.84% 168 1 0 76

Darryl Plunkett 297 13.14% 195 2 0 100

Susan Motley 595 26.33% 407 28 0 160

Luis Canosa 752 33.27% 468 2 0 282

Gustavo "Gus" Garcia 264 11.68% 169 11 0 84

Total Votes Cast 2,260 100.00% 1,477 52 0 731

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 18 1 0 17
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Irving For Member of Council, Single Member District 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Albert Zapanta 1,258 55.81% 634 28 0 596

Khalid Khan 996 44.19% 655 11 0 330

Total Votes Cast 2,254 100.00% 1,289 39 0 926

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 51 28 1 0 22

City of Irving Proposition A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,263 26.87% 1,326 111 0 826

Against 6,160 73.13% 3,646 172 0 2,342

Total Votes Cast 8,423 100.00% 4,972 283 0 3,168

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 513 327 7 0 179

Lewisville Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Alexander Davis 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0

Tiffany Karim 3 33.33% 1 0 0 2

TJ Gilmore 2 22.22% 2 0 0 0

Winston Edmondson 4 44.44% 3 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 6 0 0 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Lewisville For Member of Council, Place 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Ainsley Stelling 2 22.22% 1 0 0 1

William J. Meridith 4 44.44% 3 0 0 1

Penny Mallet 3 33.33% 2 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 6 0 0 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF LEWISVILLE PROPOSITION A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 7 77.78% 5 0 0 2

Against 2 22.22% 1 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 6 0 0 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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CITY OF LEWISVILLE PROPOSTION B
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 4 44.44% 3 0 0 1

Against 5 55.56% 3 0 0 2

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 6 0 0 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF LEWISVILLE PROPOSITION C
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 4 44.44% 3 0 0 1

Against 5 55.56% 3 0 0 2

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 6 0 0 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF LEWISVILLE PROPOSITION D
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 7 77.78% 5 0 0 2

Against 2 22.22% 1 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 9 100.00% 6 0 0 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF ROWLETT, TEXAS PROPOSITION A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,059 74.32% 586 103 0 370

Against 366 25.68% 172 21 0 173

Total Votes Cast 1,425 100.00% 758 124 0 543

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 4 2 0 0

CITY OF ROWLETT, TEXAS PROPOSITION B
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 928 65.63% 510 80 0 338

Against 486 34.37% 248 35 0 203

Total Votes Cast 1,414 100.00% 758 115 0 541

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 4 11 0 2
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CITY OF ROWLETT, TEXAS PROPOSITION C
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1,051 74.07% 584 93 0 374

Against 368 25.93% 177 23 0 168

Total Votes Cast 1,419 100.00% 761 116 0 542

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 1 10 0 1

CITY OF ROWLETT, TEXAS PROPOSITION D
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 953 67.16% 525 92 0 336

Against 466 32.84% 235 24 0 207

Total Votes Cast 1,419 100.00% 760 116 0 543

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 2 10 0 0

Sachse For Member of Council, Place 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Atif Ahmed 186 24.03% 96 2 0 88

Brett Franks 588 75.97% 314 33 0 241

Total Votes Cast 774 100.00% 410 35 0 329

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 0 0 2

Sachse For Member of Council, Place 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Nisar Razvi 147 19.22% 71 2 0 74

Beau Hooten 98 12.81% 48 7 0 43

Michelle Howarth 520 67.97% 289 26 0 205

Total Votes Cast 765 100.00% 408 35 0 322

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 11 0 0 9

Seagoville For Member of Council, Place 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Rick Howard 161 50.79% 98 9 0 54

Lisa Niedermeier 156 49.21% 102 3 0 51

Total Votes Cast 317 100.00% 200 12 0 105

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 4 0 0 3
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Seagoville For Member of Council, Place 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Steve Wright 82 25.55% 47 2 0 33

Blair Mathews 48 14.95% 31 2 0 15

Harold Magill 191 59.50% 124 8 0 59

Total Votes Cast 321 100.00% 202 12 0 107

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 0 0 1

Seagoville For Member of Council, Place 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Jon Epps 279 100.00% 176 8 0 95

Total Votes Cast 279 100.00% 176 8 0 95

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 45 28 4 0 13

Town of Sunnyvale For Member of Council, Place 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Larry Allen 659 100.00% 470 18 0 171

Total Votes Cast 659 100.00% 470 18 0 171

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 147 96 0 0 51

Town of Sunnyvale For Member of Council, Place 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

George Woodrow Jr. 507 62.98% 358 13 0 136

Jonathan Crisler 298 37.02% 207 5 0 86

Total Votes Cast 805 100.00% 565 18 0 222

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0 0

Wilmer For Member of Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Laura Jacobs 116 36.59% 46 4 0 66

Candy Madrigal 66 20.82% 22 0 0 44

George Leverett, Jr. 58 18.30% 23 2 0 33

Sergio Campos 77 24.29% 20 0 0 57

Total Votes Cast 317 100.00% 111 6 0 200

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 97 37 2 0 58
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Wylie For Member of Council, Place 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Ahmed Abdelghani 2 11.76% 2 0 0 0

Dave Strang 15 88.24% 10 3 0 2

Total Votes Cast 17 100.00% 12 3 0 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Wylie For Member of Council, Place 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Danish Aftab 2 11.76% 2 0 0 0

Scott Williams 15 88.24% 10 3 0 2

Total Votes Cast 17 100.00% 12 3 0 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD For Member(s) of Board of Trustees, At-Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Cassandra Hatfield 1,386 18.54% 798 91 0 497

Cassandra Hatfield 801 10.72% 474 38 0 289

Luis Palomo 1,056 14.13% 614 37 0 405

Luis Palomo 764 10.22% 454 21 0 289

Marjorie Barnes 1,272 17.02% 753 54 0 465

Marjorie Barnes 641 8.58% 387 9 0 245

Paul Gilmore 979 13.10% 602 33 0 344

Paul Gilmore 575 7.69% 349 12 0 214

Total Votes Cast 7,474 100.00% 4,431 295 0 2,748

Overvotes 6 0 6 0 0

Undervotes 1,916 1,225 43 0 648

Cedar Hill ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Ayanna Cabrera-Cook 1,750 53.08% 1,156 45 0 549

Jacquetta L. Haygood 1,547 46.92% 927 85 0 535

Total Votes Cast 3,297 100.00% 2,083 130 0 1,084

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 269 177 6 0 86

Election Summary - 05/05/2024     12:13 AM 22 of 26

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Cedar Hill ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Lester E. Singleton 2,147 64.63% 1,321 97 0 729

Shomega Daniels-Austin 1,175 35.37% 785 30 0 360

Total Votes Cast 3,322 100.00% 2,106 127 0 1,089

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 244 154 9 0 81

CEDAR HILL ISD PROPOSITION A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,272 64.20% 1,487 73 0 712

Against 1,267 35.80% 760 61 0 446

Total Votes Cast 3,539 100.00% 2,247 134 0 1,158

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 13 2 0 12

CEDAR HILL ISD PROPOSITION B
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 2,199 62.12% 1,440 62 0 697

Against 1,341 37.88% 808 73 0 460

Total Votes Cast 3,540 100.00% 2,248 135 0 1,157

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 12 1 0 13

Coppell ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Nichole M Bentley 2,855 81.66% 1,831 47 1 976

Eneida Padró 641 18.34% 333 7 0 301

Total Votes Cast 3,496 100.00% 2,164 54 1 1,277

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 276 192 0 0 84

Coppell ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Jobby Mathew 2,970 100.00% 1,857 46 0 1,067

Total Votes Cast 2,970 100.00% 1,857 46 0 1,067

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 802 499 8 1 294
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Dallas ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, District 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Maureen Milligan 1,544 25.83% 750 122 0 672

Chris Roberts 1,306 21.85% 658 54 0 594

Lance Currie 3,128 52.33% 1,623 163 0 1,342

Total Votes Cast 5,978 100.00% 3,031 339 0 2,608

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 562 286 40 0 236

Dallas ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, District 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Da'On Boulanger-Chatman 281 10.83% 144 28 0 109

LaKashia Wallace 582 22.44% 258 74 0 250

Ed Turner 1,567 60.41% 885 90 0 592

Oralia Alonso 164 6.32% 53 13 0 98

Total Votes Cast 2,594 100.00% 1,340 205 0 1,049

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 200 78 15 0 107

Ferris ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Hershana Rouwtt 2 66.67% 1 0 0 1

Juan Bell 1 33.33% 0 0 0 1

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00% 1 0 0 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Ferris ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Cristina Zuniga Loredo 1 33.33% 1 0 0 0

Richard Sasser 2 66.67% 0 0 0 2

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00% 1 0 0 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Ferris ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Misty Koerkenmeier 3 100.00% 1 0 0 2

Samantha Buford 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 100.00% 1 0 0 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Lancaster ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, District 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Marion F. Hamilton 97 100.00% 53 13 0 31

Total Votes Cast 97 100.00% 53 13 0 31

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0 0

Lancaster ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, District 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Quinnie Nichols 188 74.31% 121 7 0 60

Zachary East 13 5.14% 8 0 0 5

Gregory Stephenson 52 20.55% 27 2 0 23

Total Votes Cast 253 100.00% 156 9 0 88

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 0 0 1

Mesquite ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Elaine Hornsby 1,573 100.00% 680 231 0 662

Total Votes Cast 1,573 100.00% 680 231 0 662

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 248 124 17 0 107

Mesquite ISD For Member of Board of Trustees, Place 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Carrie Bruce 803 45.76% 323 151 0 329

Kevin Carbo 952 54.24% 453 94 0 405

Total Votes Cast 1,755 100.00% 776 245 0 734

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 66 28 3 0 35

Dallas College For Member of Board of Trustees, District 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Catalina E. Garcia 6,404 56.07% 2,905 512 1 2,986

Edwin Flores 5,017 43.93% 2,314 388 0 2,315

Total Votes Cast 11,421 100.00% 5,219 900 1 5,301

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,896 871 112 0 913

Election Summary - 05/05/2024     12:13 AM 25 of 26

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
2024 Joint Election
May 4, 2024

Final Election Night

Dallas County

Dallas College For Member of Board of Trustees, District 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

DeAndrea Fleming 3,594 29.45% 2,000 336 0 1,258

Jasmond Anderson 1,945 15.94% 1,058 228 0 659

Joey Rodriguez 2,214 18.14% 1,333 138 0 743

Kesha Nicholas O'Reilly 4,452 36.48% 2,495 251 1 1,705

Total Votes Cast 12,205 100.00% 6,886 953 1 4,365

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 919 515 39 0 365

University Hills Municipal Management District Directors
Vote For 4

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

Alan Michlin 1 25.00% 1 0 0 0

Michael Warner 1 25.00% 1 0 0 0

Michael Williams 1 25.00% 1 0 0 0

Kenneth Medlock 1 25.00% 1 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 4 100.00% 4 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

University Hills Municipal Managemnent District Proposition A
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % EV-In
Person

EV-Mail EV-ED
Provision

Election
Day

For 1 100.00% 1 0 0 0

Against 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 100.00% 1 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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